5,950,000 0.60 5,950,000 0.18 5,950,000 0.18

Ms. Yap Sock
Eng (sister of
Mr. Yap)

800,000 0.08 800,000 0.02 800,000 0.02

Ms. Yap Yoke
Lang (sister of
Mr. Yap)

300,000 0.03 300,000 0.01 300,000 0.01

Mr. Yap Yao Hui
(son of Mr.
Yap)

377,000 0.04 377,000 0.01 377,000 0.01

Total 7,427,000 0.75 1,757,427,000 54.27 1,433,627,000 44.27

Page 11 of 27

Xandar Capital Pte. Ltd. 威豪金融 (私人) 有限公司 (Registration No. 200002789M)
Address地址 3 Shenton Way #24-02 Shenton House Singapore 068805珊顿道 3 号，珊顿大厦 24-02，新加坡邮区 068805

Tel 电话 (65) 6319 4950 Fax传真 (65) 6227 3936 Website网址 http://www.xandarcapital.com

4.2 SHAREHOLDING OF SHAREHOLDERS (INCLUDING PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS)
OTHER THAN ELECTROLOY AND ITS CONCERT PARTIES, BEFORE AND AFTER THE
PROPOSED SUBSCRIPTIONS

We calculate the shareholding of Shareholders (other than Electroloy and its concert parties)
in the Company as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date

After completion of the Proposed
Subscriptions but before the Electroloy

Sale of Subscription Shares

Number of Shares

% of Existing
Share Capital Number of Shares

% of Enlarged Share
Capital

Shares held by
Directors

437,659,046 44.46 437,659,046 13.52

Shares held by
existing
substantial
Shareholders (1)

220,000,000 22.35 723,750,000 22.35

Shares held by
chief executive
officer of the
Company

4,150,000 0.42 4,150,000 0.13

Shares held by
public
shareholders

315,043,992 32.01 315,043,992 9.73

Total 976,853,038 99.25 1,480,603,038 45.73

Notes:

(1) The two existing substantial Shareholders are Jiangmenshi and Mr. Di who are also subscribing for the

Subscription Shares.

(2) Subject to Shareholders’ approval at the EGM, the Company intends to appoint Mr. Yap as the executive

chairman and chief executive officer of the Company. In such event, the existing chief executive officer
of the Company will step down and be deemed as a public Shareholder after the EGM.

4.3 CONDITIONS OF THE WHITEWASH WAIVER

The SIC had on 16 June 2022 granted the Whitewash Waiver subject to the satisfaction
certain conditions including, inter alia, a majority of holders of voting rights of the Company